
SAYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
2025 FINAL/REGENTS EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

TIME EXAM ROOM TIME EXAM ROOM

Wednesday, June 11 Friday, June 20
8:00 - 11:00 Regents: Geometry Gymnasium 8:00 - 11:00 Regents: US History & Govt Gymnasium

12:15 - 1:45 Spanish 4 (R, H) Gymnasium 12:00 - 3:00 Regents: Earth Science Gymnasium
Spanish 5 H Gymnasium
French 4 (R, H) Gymnasium Monday, June 23
French 5 H Gymnasium 8:00 - 11:00 Checkpoint A Spanish 119

Thursday, June 12 11:30 - 2:30 Checkpoint B French
12:15 - 1:45 English 9 (R, H) Gymnasium Ms. Hoss 120

Precalculus (R) Gymnasium Ms. Richter 122

Friday, June 13 11:30 - 2:30 Checkpoint B Spanish
12:15 - 1:45 Spanish 2 R Gymnasium Mr. Nani Gymnasium

French 2 R Gymnasium Ms. Ranzino 115
English 10 (R, H) Gymnasium Ms. Ross 119

Monday, June 16 Tuesday, June 24
12:15 - 1:45 Global 9 (R, H) Gymnasium 8:00 - 11:00 Regents: Chemistry Gymnasium

World History 9 H Gymnasium
Calculus H Gymnasium 12:00 - 3:00 Regents: Physics Gymnasium
College Algebra & Trig Gymnasium

Tuesday, June 17 Wednesday, June 25
8:00 - 11:00 Regents: ELA Gymnasium 8:00 - 11:00 Regents: Algebra II Gymnasium

12:00 - 3:00 Regents: Living Environment Gymnasium PLEASE NOTE
Our library will be open for studying from 7:00 am - 3:00 pm. Classes will be 

Wednesday, June 18 dismissed at 12:00 pm (noon) on Wednesday, June 11, through Monday, June 16,
8:00 - 11:00 Regents: Global History Gymnasium in order to accommodate final exams. Bus transportation from the HS will be

available at 12:05 pm, 1:50 pm, and 2:40 pm on those days.  On Tuesday, June 17, 
12:00 - 3:00 Regents: Algebra I Gymnasium Wednesday, June 18, Friday, June 20, Monday, June 23, and Tuesday, June 24 bus 

transportation will  be available from the HS at 11:15 am and 3:15 pm.  On 

Wednesday, June 25, there will be bus transportation from the HS at 11:15 am.


